## 504184489 01/18/2017

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4231164

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
RONALD B FORD	01/13/2017

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	JGB DUCK NAKED, LLC	
Street Address:	4550 HWY. 84 WEST	
City:	VIDALIA	
State/Country:	LOUISIANA	
Postal Code:	71373	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6001012
Patent Number:	6168510

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (225)926-2685

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2259279908

Email: mmf@roykiesel.com
Correspondent Name: RONALD B. FORD

**Address Line 1:** 9100 BLUEBONNET CENTRE BLVD.

Address Line 2: SUITE 100

Address Line 4: BATON ROUGE, LOUISIANA 70809

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	R. BENNETT FORD	
SIGNATURE:	/R. BENNETT FORD/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/18/2017	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=PATENT\_ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif

PATENT 504184489 REEL: 041009 FRAME: 0363

### ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNOR:

Ronald B. Ford

18145 Oak Forest Drive Flint, Texas 75762

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to

ASSIGNEE:

JGB Duck Naked, LLC.

a Louisiana Limited Liability Company domiciled at

4550 Hwy. 84 West Vidalia, Louisiana 71373

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest, for all the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, to the following Letters Patent and patent applications, including all rights to claim priority thereto, and to any and all inventions and improvements disclosed in:

U.S. Patent 6,001,012 U.S. Patent 6,168,510

and all Letters Patent obtained or to be obtained for said inventions or for any improvements thereto from the above applications or any continuation, continuation-in-part, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to Letters Patents, any re-issue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement, or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said inventions and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to assignee or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents there of which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purpose thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal this 3 day of

Ronald B. Ford

PATENT REEL: 041009 FRAME: 0364

**RECORDED: 01/18/2017**